04-12-2001 FORM PTÚ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Docket No.: PU-0072

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

7.7841

|   | • | • | - | • |      |                |                |  |
|---|---|---|---|---|------|----------------|----------------|--|
| ▼ |   |   |   |   |      | $\blacksquare$ | $\blacksquare$ |  |
|   |   |   |   |   | <br> |                | <br>           |  |
|   |   |   |   |   |      |                |                |  |

| Tab settings → → → ▼ IUIO/!   | 130 V V   |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay C. Reed Kevin M. Helle   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Medi Physics, Inc.  |  |  |  |
|   | Internal Address:   |  |  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No  | 4.  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Street Address: 3350 North Ridge Avenue   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   |   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other   | City: Arlington Heights State: IL ZIP: 60005  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: December 13, 2000   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  |   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application   | n, the execution date of the application is:  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |
| 09/712,563  |   |  |  |  |
| 03/12/00  |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers atta   | ched?  Yes  No  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |  |  |
| Name: Royal N. Ronning, Jr.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Amersham Pharmacia Biotech, Inc.  | <ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be<br/>credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul> |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |  |  |
|   | 500-588   |  |  |  |
| City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08855   |   |  |  |  |
| DO NO   | T USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  A a comparison of the statement and signature. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 23, 2001                                 |  |  |  |
| Royal N. Ronning, Jr.  Name of Person Signing   | Signature 5 Date  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover   | sheet, attachments, and document:   |  |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 011656 FRAME: 0392** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPL  | ICATION                                    | Docket Number (Optional) PU-0072   |
|---|--|--|
| Whereas, I, Jay C. Reed   | 1304 Bradley Lane<br>Elk Grove Village, Il |  |
|   | of   | , hereafter  |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain n<br>Device for Loading Radioactive Seeds |  | n  |
|   |  |  |
| for which an application for a United Sta<br>Application Number09 /712,563                | tes Patent was filed on Nove               | ember 14, 2000   |
| for which an application for a United Sta   |  | , and  |
| Whereas, Medi Physics, Inc.   | of_US                                      | herein referred to   |
| "assignee" whose post office address is Arlington   | th Ridge Avenue 4                          |  |
| ·   |  | 13 06-   |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inter                                     |  | National Control of the Control of t |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  |  |  |
| knowledged, and other good and valuable cons  |  |  |
| and transfer unto said assignee the full and excl   | lusive right to the said invention         | n in the United States and the   |
| entire right, title and interest in and to any and all                                    |  |  |
| I hereby authorize and request the Commission   |  |  |
| Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title,                                      |  |  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal represen  |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo  | ина паче веен пена ву те нас               | and addigitation and date not  |
| been made.  |  | 0100   |
|   | y of DECEMBET?                             |  |
| at 3350 N. 2006 AVE   | ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL                      | 60004  |
|   |  | 1 20000  |
| State of Thine's SS: County of Cook SS:   |  | Signature)   |
| Before me personally appeared saidy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b day of | he his free act and deed this              | Je Dal   |

Burden Hour Statement: This to me Comments on the amount of time was commented by the Comments on the amount of time was commented by the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NO SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION  | Docket Number (Optional) PU-0072  |
|--|---|
| 249 Remington Dri<br>Bartlett, Illinois 601<br>Whereas, I, Kevin M. Helle of   |   |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements  Device for Loading Radioactive Seeds  |   |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Nov Application Number 09 /712,563 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on  |   |
| Whereas, Medi Physics, Inc. of US  | herein referred to  |
| 3350 North Ridge Avenue "assignee" whose post office address is Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005 US   |   |
|  | 13 de-  |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |   |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1.00_   |   |
| knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by  |   |
| and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention   | on in the United States and the   |
| entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante   | ed therefor in the United States,   |
| I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar  | ks to issue said United States  |
| Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same   | ne, for his sole use and behoof;  |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t  | erm for which said Patent may   |
| be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha  | d this assignment and sale not  |
| been made.   | <i>j</i> _  |
| Executed this 13 <sup>2h</sup> day of December   | , 19 <u></u>  |
| Executed this day of  | TY)   |
|  | 0   |
|  | (Notary Public)  Ing upon the needs of the individual case. Any Processor Confine Public and Trademark Office |
| Burden Hour Statement. This follows a comments on the amount of time you related the comments on the amount of time you washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND THE COMMENT OF TH | formation Officer, Patent and Trademarks TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks                           |

**RECORDED: 03/28/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 011656 FRAME: 0394**